

Town of Buchanan N178 CTH N Appleton, WI 54915

Phone: 920-734-8599 Fax: 920-734-9733

TOWN OF BUCHANAN BEER/ALCOHOL PERMIT FOR COMMUNITY ROOM

PERMIT REGULATIONS

- 1. No admission fee, donation, contribution or other charge shall be collected or permitted to be collected where intoxicating liquor or fermented malt beverages are consumed. No intoxicating liquor or fermented malt beverage shall be consumed on the premises by any person or persons who have not attained the legal drinking age of 21 years.
- 2. No bands, stereos, or other amplifying devices are allowed in the Community Room except with permission from the Town Board.
- 3. All debris is to be disposed of by Renter in the proper place.
- 4. Smoking is not allowed anywhere in the Town Hall building, which includes the garage areas or any Town owned vehicles.

INDEMNIFICATION & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Buchanan, its employees, officials, officers, agents or agents' employees from all loss, damages, liability or claims arising out of operations or use of the premises, except to the extent same are caused by negligence or misconduct of the Town of Buchanan.

The undersigned agrees to handle, respond to, investigate and defend, at its sole expense, any claim or alleged claim made against the Town of Buchanan, its employees, officials, officers, agents or agents' employees, arising out of the conduct of operations and/or use of the premises.

The undersigned shall bear all other costs and expenses related thereto. The Town of Buchanan shall have the right to approve any legal counsel selected to defend the Town of Buchanan in such claim or alleged claim.

It is understood by the undersigned that he/she is held personally liable and responsible for their attendees for complying with the Rules & Regulations of this Beer/Alcohol Permit.

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED TO:

NAME:	DOB:
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
	RMIT:
DATE:	SIGNED:
TOWN OF BUCHANAN	